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1
18:00

1005 m
10.499 €

Flach

William Hill Bet Boost Handicap
Rennpreis: 10.499 € (6.300 2.100 1.050 525 315 209)

1
1005

Box: 8
ML: 15,0

64.40

Tai Sing Yeh
8j. b W (Exceed And Excel - Cherry Orchard)

Trainer: J McAuley
Besitzer: James McAuley

D W O'Connor

16.09 Dundalk 13 63.0 1408 6.600 41,0 D W O'Connor Hodd's Girl, Sister Lola, Dandyville
03.09 Navan 10 62.1 1006 6.600 15,0 C T Keane Ever Rock, Livingston Range, Mehman
10.08 Gowran Park 2 62.1 1408 6.900 12,0 D W O'Connor Clarinbridge, Fastman
22.07 Cork 21 64.4 1207 6.300 9,0 S Foley Samrogue, Florence Thompson, Coffeemea
01.07 Bellewstown 3 64.4 1568 6.300 5,0 C T Keane My Minervina, Helen De Pourtales

2
Box: 13
ML: 5,0

64.00

Mehman
3j. ch W (Mehmas - Mitre Peak)

Trainer: G O'Leary
Besitzer: Lance Bloodstock Limited

S Foley

03.09 Navan 3 61.7 1006 6.600 17,0 S Foley Ever Rock, Livingston Range
26.09 Curragh 9 60.3 1006 10.519 26,0 K J Manning Dun Na Sead, Neo Soul, Eternal Gold
16.09 Naas 4 59.4 1193 9.881 17,0 S Foley Leinster House, Nero Tulip, Brown Eagle
28.03 Naas 9 60.3 1006 8.925 10,0 C D Hayes Tenebrism, Gaire Os Ard, Lord Gorgeous

3
Box: 10
ML: 26,0

63.50

Alphonse Karr
4j. b W (Dandy Man - Plus Ca Change)

Trainer: F Birrane
Besitzer: Anoj Don & Daniel Macauliffe 

J Kearney

13.08 Curragh 11 63.0 1207 6.900 34,0 J Kearney Ducky Mallon, Lion Ring, Tammany Hall
20.07 Naas 11 59.0 1193 7.200 126,0 J Kearney Gordon Bennett, Shawaamekh, Sister Roset
12.11 Dundalk 14 60.8 1207 7.331 41,0 R P Cleary Meishar, Brushwork, Sister Lola
02.10 Wolverhampton 3 60.3 1225 3.856 5,5 Daniel Muscutt Show Me A Sunset, Freedom Flyer
14.09 Wolverhampton 7 57.6 1441 5.462 6,5 R Kingscote Motorious, Trevolli, Mashaan

4
Box: 1
ML: 17,0

63.50

Eglish
5j. b S (Heeraat - Emperatriz)

Trainer: J McAuley
Besitzer: James McAuley

W J Lee

13.08 Curragh 15 54.9 1207 6.900 11,0 C D Hayes Ducky Mallon, Lion Ring, Tammany Hall
22.07 Cork 7 59.0 1207 6.300 23,0 C J Macredmond Samrogue, Florence Thompson, Coffeemea
10.07 Fairyhouse 8 57.6 1207 9.000 19,0 J Coen Pretty Smart, Secret Road, Cnodian
06.07 Fairyhouse 8 59.9 1408 6.300 13,0 C T Keane Cool Leader, Royal Tribute, Celtic Manor
17.06 Down Royal 13 59.9 1408 6.000 13,0 K J Manning Alice Milligan, Hell Left Loose, Bellick

5
Box: 5
ML: 8,0

62.60

Troy Top
4j. g W (No Nay Never - Toy Top)

Trainer: L Breen
Besitzer: Ciaran Carvill

C T Keane

02.09 Down Royal 4 61.2 1006 8.700 13,0 G M Ryan Sceolan, Gobi Star, Aurora Nova
20.08 Curragh 11 58.5 1006 6.900 26,0 G M Ryan Harry's Hill, Sosallycanwait, Mister Trader
01.08 Naas 17 60.8 1193 6.300 29,0 J A Powell Showmolina, Born Invincible, Ecclesiastical
22.07 Down Royal 4 60.3 1006 6.000 17,0 G M Ryan Fine Distraction, Aloysius Lilius, Lion Ring
22.06 Naas 6 63.5 1193 7.500 41,0 S Foley De Velara, Plankton, Lord Abama

6
Box: 16
ML: 11,0

62.10

Sosallycanwait
3j. greyroan S (No Nay Never - Toy Top)

Trainer: L Breen
Besitzer: Ciaran Carvill

D McMonagle

02.09 Down Royal 8 58.5 1006 8.700 5,0 D McMonagle Sceolan, Gobi Star, Aurora Nova
20.08 Curragh 2 59.9 1006 6.900 29,0 D McMonagle Harry's Hill, Mister Trader
12.08 Cork 14 60.8 1207 6.600 23,0 D McMonagle Ali Babes, Empress Of Bough, Dutch Glory
09.07 Navan 8 57.6 1006 7.500 17,0 S Foley Speedacus, Curraheen Princess, Fine Distr
17.06 Down Royal 5 63.5 1006 6.300 23,0 Sorcha Woods Tiny Bit, Super Cub, Juno Beach

7
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

61.70

My Joker
3j. b W (Free Eagle - Redoutable)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Saturday Night Racing Syndic

R P Whelan

26.08 Goodwood 3 58.5 1006 5.398 13,0 Ray Dawson The Daley Express, The Defiant
14.08 Chelmsford City 4 60.3 1207 9.639 4,3 Rhys Clutterbuck Peggoty, La Equinata, Moment De Reve
29.07 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1025 4.434 4,5 Rhys Clutterbuck Next Second, Arkid, Primo
05.07 Wolverhampton 4 60.3 1025 4.434 7,0 Ray Dawson Charming Kid, Duke Of Firenze, Country Ch
27.06 Windsor 8 58.1 1025 4.177 11,0 R Havlin Dusky Prince, Fair And Square, Thismydrea

8
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

60.80

Juno Beach
3j. b W (Exceed And Excel - Cocoa Beach)

Trainer: C O'Brien
Besitzer: Michael L Keating

L T McAteer

12.08 Cork 12 59.9 1207 6.600 8,0 C T Keane Ali Babes, Empress Of Bough, Dutch Glory
06.07 Fairyhouse 10 60.3 1207 6.900 12,0 R P Whelan Cailin Cliste, Jedi Power, Jupiter Express
17.06 Down Royal 3 61.2 1006 6.300 5,5 R P Whelan Tiny Bit, Super Cub
25.04 Naas 8 54.0 1193 7.200 6,0 N G McCullagh Ano Syra, Jupiter Express, Little Queenie
27.03 Naas 3 59.4 1006 6.600 8,0 L T McAteer Saliteh, Little Queenie

9
Box: 14
ML: 6,0

59.90

Creative Power
3j. b S (Mehmas - Cool Power)

Trainer: E Lynam
Besitzer: S Power

C D Hayes

10.07 Fairyhouse 4 58.5 1207 7.200 41,0 B M Coen Hypernova, Mickey The Steel, Endless Sea
01.07 Bellewstown 9 58.5 1009 7.500 13,0 C D Hayes Are We Dreaming, Shoebox King, Ballysax 
29.03 Navan 5 58.5 1006 9.000 6,0 D P McDonogh New York City, Gobi Star, Lady Kabeir

10
Box: 17
ML: 45,0

59.40

Pillar
9j. b W (Rock Of Gibraltar - Ceilidh House)

Trainer: R K Watson
Besitzer: Sean F Gallagher

J A Heffernan

19.09 Fairyhouse 1 56.2 1207 6.000 23,0 J A Heffernan Lexington Liberty, Derrinlaur Spender
20.08 Curragh 18 54.0 1006 6.900 23,0 Sorcha Woods Harry's Hill, Sosallycanwait, Mister Trader
01.07 Bellewstown 4 58.1 1009 6.600 17,0 S Foley Mass Gathering, Kilonova, Teddy Boy
28.05 Navan 11 54.0 1006 9.000 23,0 Sorcha Woods Curraheen Princess, Amazing Emma, Super
14.05 Navan 5 56.2 1006 6.300 13,0 Sorcha Woods Curraheen Princess, Amazing Emma, Magg

11
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

56.20

Kilonova
4j. b W (Epaulette - Frozen Kiss)

Trainer: M Mulvany
Besitzer: Round The Universe Syndicat

G F Carroll

03.09 Navan 9 54.0 1006 6.600 11,0 C D Hayes Ever Rock, Livingston Range, Mehman
22.07 Down Royal 7 57.2 1006 6.000 3,0 G F Carroll Fine Distraction, Aloysius Lilius, Lion Ring
01.07 Bellewstown 2 59.0 1009 6.600 9,5 G F Carroll Mass Gathering, Teddy Boy
28.05 Navan 4 54.4 1006 9.000 51,0 C D Hayes Curraheen Princess, Amazing Emma, Super
23.05 Roscommon 10 59.4 1452 6.000 41,0 W Joyce No Patience, Clear Quartz, Myrcella

12
Box: 9
ML: 15,0

56.20

King's View
5j. b W (Dark Angel - Encore View)

Trainer: L Smyth
Besitzer: E Donnelly & Mrs S Shiels

K J Leonard

03.09 Navan 8 54.0 1006 6.600 41,0 K J Leonard Ever Rock, Livingston Range, Mehman
01.07 Bellewstown 10 58.1 1009 6.600 19,0 C D Hayes Mass Gathering, Kilonova, Teddy Boy
17.05 Sligo 8 59.9 1163 6.300 9,5 Siobhan Rutledge Mass Gathering, Royal Tribute, Eglish
01.05 Sligo 4 58.1 1184 6.600 8,5 L T McAteer Celtic Manor, Lexington Liberty, Ever Rock
08.04 Dundalk 7 58.1 1006 6.300 8,5 L T McAteer Collective Power, Maggie Thunder, Cometh 



Rennen # 123.09.2022 - Dundalk Seite 4

©2022 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 287460 / ExtID: 23548123.09.2022 - Dundalk Seite 4

1
18:00

1005 m
10.499 €

Flach

William Hill Bet Boost Handicap
Rennpreis: 10.499 € (6.300 2.100 1.050 525 315 209)

13
Box: 11
ML: 34,0

56.20

Wait A Little
4j. b S (The Last Lion - Blue Dahlia)

Trainer: J Barcoe
Besitzer: Yvonne Hennessy

J A Powell

21.08 Naas 17 57.6 1193 6.300 67,0 B M Coen Hodd's Girl, Tammany Hall, Tawaazon
22.07 Down Royal 10 56.2 1006 6.000 26,0 K J Manning Fine Distraction, Aloysius Lilius, Lion Ring
17.06 Limerick 11 59.4 1344 6.300 41,0 M A Enright Salt Whistle Bay, Tai Sing Yeh, Guessthebill
08.06 Cork 23 59.0 1408 6.300 21,0 W J Lee Sondheim, No Patience, Golden Days
01.05 Sligo 7 60.3 1184 6.600 23,0 Jack Enright Celtic Manor, Lexington Liberty, Ever Rock

14
Box: 15
ML: 34,0

55.80

Dequinto
3j. b W (Requinto - Moss Nation)

Trainer: M Butler
Besitzer: E Butler

G M Ryan

04.05 Gowran Park 12 60.8 1408 7.800 201,0 C Horgan Georgeta, A Shin Undine, Chesterton
13.04 Gowran Park 15 60.8 1609 9.600 201,0 M A Enright Moony Beams, Moe Sedway, Smooth Tom
11.03 Dundalk 13 60.8 1609 7.500 81,0 M A Enright Agatino, Hibernia Oppositus, Gorgeous Star

15
Box: 12
ML: 8,0

64.00

Inishmot Prince
4j. b W (Elzaam - Inishmot Duchess)

Trainer: T G McCourt
Besitzer: Oliver Curtis

Reserve 1

19.09 Fairyhouse 6 64.0 1207 6.000 6,5 J J G Ryan Kuwait Direction, Company Keeping, Rocky 
03.09 Navan 5 62.1 1006 6.600 7,0 J J G Ryan Ever Rock, Livingston Range, Mehman
13.08 Curragh 7 62.1 1207 6.900 5,0 J J G Ryan Ducky Mallon, Lion Ring, Tammany Hall
01.07 Bellewstown 8 63.0 1568 6.600 5,5 J J G Ryan Mary Salome, Tara Power, Ampeson
16.06 Leopardstown 3 63.0 1408 6.900 5,0 J J G Ryan Royal Tribute, Castletownshend

16
Box: 6
ML: 34,0

63.00

El Maga
3j. b S (Mehmas - Bougainvilia)

Trainer: Tom McGuinness
Besitzer: Stephen McGuinness

Reserve 2

19.09 Fairyhouse 16 57.6 1408 6.600 101,0 J M Sheridan She's In The Game, Mullacash Buzz, Royal 
12.10 Newcastle 8 59.4 1207 3.856 7,5 Rowan Scott Hot Diggity Dog, Variety Island, She's The D
17.09 Ayr 13 54.4 1207 11.040 67,0 Joanna Mason Straits Of Moyle, Cotai Class, Lethal Levi
08.09 Carlisle 6 59.4 1172 3.727 23,0 Rowan Scott Straits Of Moyle, Rosie's Return, Tudor Que
17.08 Leicester 9 59.0 1207 6.458 23,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Adaay In Asia, Favourite Child, Blaast

17
Box: 2
ML: 34,0

55.80

Bella Rosetta
3j. b S (Garswood - Rosabelle)

Trainer: Tom McGuinness
Besitzer: Stephen McGuinness

Reserve 3

19.09 Fairyhouse 15 55.3 1207 6.000 51,0 James J Doyle Pillar, Lexington Liberty, Derrinlaur Spender
12.08 Cork 13 54.4 1207 6.600 67,0 K J Leonard Ali Babes, Empress Of Bough, Dutch Glory
06.07 Fairyhouse 12 56.2 1207 6.900 81,0 K J Leonard Cailin Cliste, Jedi Power, Jupiter Express
29.06 Tipperary 11 58.1 1006 6.300 126,0 A M Glynn Harry's Hill, Inventor, Mymomentintime
28.09 Wolverhampton 6 59.4 1441 3.213 7,0 Jack Mitchell Homemade Andrea, Petal Power, Angels Ta

Ergebnis: Quoten:


